financial loss to the Group.  The Group has adopted the policy of only dealing with credit worthy

counterparties and obtaining sufficient collateral or other security where appropriate, as a means of

mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.

The Group does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single counterparty or any company

of counterparties having similar characteristics.  The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the

financial statements, net of any provisions for losses, represents the economic entities’ maximum

exposure to credit risk.

(iii) Liquidity Risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows. The Group does not have any

significant liquidity risk as the Group does not have any collateral debts.

(iv) Equity Price Risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices for equities. The Group is exposed to equity price risk,

which arises from available-for-sale equity investments held. Such risk is managed through

diversification of investments across industries and geographical locations.

(v) Equity Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

 2018 2017

 $ $

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss by 10%  9,932 47,151

Decrease in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss by 10% (9,932) (47,151)

Change in equity

Increase in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss by 10% 9,932 47,151

Decrease in financial assets at fair value through profit and loss by 10%

(9,932) (47,151)

There have been no changes in any of the methods or assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity
analysis from the prior year.

Annual Report 31 December 2018 eSports Mogul Asia Pacific Limited

50

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2018

25. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b) Financial Instrument Composition and Maturity Analysis

The table below reflects the undiscounted contractual settlement terms for financial instruments of a

fixed period of maturity, as well as management’s expectations of the settlement period for all other